
 
 
 
 

  Main School Dates   2025/26 
 
 
 
 

Autumn Term 2025   

Staff training day. School closed Monday 1 September 

Staff training day. School closed Friday 24 October 

First day of Half Term Monday 27 October 

Last day of Half Term Friday 31 October 

End of Term Wednesday 17 December 

 
 

  

Spring Term 2026   

Start of Term for Students Monday  5 January 

First day of Half Term Monday 16 February 

Last day of Half Term Friday 20 February 

Partial closure for Years 7-10 due to Eid al-Fitr 
  (date could be subject to change at short notice) 

Friday 20 March 

End of Term Friday 27 March 

 
 

  

Summer Term 2026   

Start of Term for Students Monday 13 April 

Public Holiday Monday 4 May 

First day of Half Term Monday 25 May 

Last day of Half Term Friday 29 May 

End of Term Friday 17 July 

   

 


